Name of Councillor

ol

Eric Bell

Alistair Bradley

Terry Brown

Jean Cronshaw {

Matthew Crow
David Dickinson
Doreen Dickinson
Graham Dunn
Robert Finnamore

Christopher France

Gordon France

Margaret France

Councillor Community Grants awarded
From April 2014-March 2015

Community Group

Whittle-le-Woods Playingfield Trust
Whittle and Clayton-le-Woods Cricket Club
Chorley Help the Homeless
Chorley Healey Scout Group
Clayton Brook Community Centre
1* Clayton Brook Scout Group
Living Waters Storehouse
1* Gregson Lane Guides
Croston Village Festivities Group
Adlington Luncheon Club
Living Waters Storehouse

Holy Cross RC High School St Vincent de Paul
Youth Group

St Barnabas Parish Church (Heapey)
1°* Wheelton Brownies
Brinscall Drop In

St Joseph’s Club

Amount
Awarded

£125.00

£125.00

£250.00

£250.00

£125.00

£125.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£125.00

£125.00

£75.00

£50.00

Funding for

General running costs

Repairs to broken equipment

Purchase of a storage shed

Purchase of equipment

Festival for residents

Marketing/promotion to rise profile of organisation
Provision of hot food and equipment

Purchase of equipment and ongoing costs

Cost of brass band at Christmas Fair

Subsidised trips for members

Provision of hot food and purchase of urgent food items
Purchase of equipment

Repairs to windows

Purchase of first aid kits and bum bag first aid kits
Subsidies Dial-a-ride

Improve external lighting
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Name of Councillor

Anthony Gee

Danny Gee

Peter Goldsworthy

Steve Holgate

Mark Jarnell

Adrian Lowe

Marion Lowe

Paul Leadbetter

[

L

Community Group

Eaves Green Residence Group
Eaves Green Youth Team
Chorley’s Angeles

Chorley Shop Mobility

Euxton Methodist Scouts Group
Euxton War Memorial Group
Intrepid Explorer Scouts

Preston & Chorley Fibromyalgia, Hypermobility
& Chronic Pain Support Group

Chorley’s Angels

Chorley's Angels

Euxton Girl’s FC

Chorley Shop Mobility

Shop Mobility

4™ Chorley St Peters Brownies

Shop Mobility

4™ Chorley St Peters Brownies

The Charnock Richard Community Centre Trust

Astley Park WI

Amount
Awarded

£125.00

£125.00

£50.00

£50.00

£50.00

£100.00

£250.00

£125.00

£120.00

£100.00

£100.00

£50.00

£100.00

£150.00

£100.00

£150.00

£250.00

£100.00

Funding for

Trips and events

Trips and events

Purchase of training equipment
Purchase of new scooters
Purchase of equipment NEW!
NEW!

Engraving ‘Roll of Honour’ Panels

Purchase of equipment

Advertising/promoting group in Chorley area

Purchase of Lifepak CR and fully automatic defibrillator
Purchase of equipment

Purchase of a new defibrillator

Purchase of new scooters

Purchase of new scooters

Purchase of equipment

Purchase of new scooters

Purchase of equipment

Part fund the purchase of a memorial cross

Purchase a tree to celebrate 100 years of WI organisation



Name of Councillor

Matthew Lynch

June Molyneaux

Greg Morgan

Alistair Morwood

Beverley Murray
Mark Perks
Pauline Phipps
Rosie Russell
Joyce Snape

Kim Snape
Ralph Snape
Richard Toon

John Walker

Community Group

Shop Mobility

Adlington Scouts Group
Whittle-le-Woods Playingfield

Chorley’s Angels

Chorley Shop Mobility

4™ St Peter’s Brownies

Eaves Green Residence Group
Ravensthorpe Residents Association
Chorley & South Ribble Shopmobility
Chorley & South Ribble Crossroads Care
Air Cadet Organisation

Adlington & District in Bloom Action Group
Chorley Cricket Club

MIND

Two Trees Community Garden

Amount
Awarded

£50.00

£250.00

£150.00

£50.00

£50.00

£100.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

£250.00

Funding for

Purchase of new scooters
Purchase of Equipment

Cost of redecoration

Purchase of Lifepack CR and full automatic defibrillator

Purchase of new scooters

Purchase of waterproof coats

Promoting event

Transport cost for residents day out
Purchase of equipment

Ongoing support for the Friendship Circle
Purchase of trophies for prize night
Purchase of equipment and insurance
Part funding to club house improvements
Professional training for HOPE volunteers

Purchase of equipment

NEW!



