Councillor Community Grants awarded From April 2014-March 2015

Name of Councillor	Community Group	Amount Awarded	Funding for	
Eric Bell	Whittle-le-Woods Playingfield Trust	£125.00	General running costs	
	Whittle and Clayton-le-Woods Cricket Club	£125.00	Repairs to broken equipment	
Alistair Bradley	Chorley Help the Homeless	£250.00	Purchase of a storage shed	
Terry Brown	Chorley Healey Scout Group	£250.00	Purchase of equipment	
Jean Cronshaw	Clayton Brook Community Centre	£125.00	Festival for residents	
	1 st Clayton Brook Scout Group	£125.00	Marketing/promotion to rise profile of organisation	
Matthew Crow	Living Waters Storehouse	£250.00	Provision of hot food and equipment	
David Dickinson	1 st Gregson Lane Guides	£250.00	Purchase of equipment and ongoing costs	
Doreen Dickinson	Croston Village Festivities Group	£250.00	Cost of brass band at Christmas Fair	
Graham Dunn	Adlington Luncheon Club	£250.00	Subsidised trips for members	
Robert Finnamore	Living Waters Storehouse	£250.00	Provision of hot food and purchase of urgent food items	
Christopher France	Holy Cross RC High School St Vincent de Paul Youth Group	£250.00	Purchase of equipment	
Gordon France	St Barnabas Parish Church (Heapey)	£125.00	Repairs to windows	
	1 st Wheelton Brownies	£125.00	Purchase of first aid kits and bum bag first aid kits	
Margaret France —	Brinscall Drop In	£75.00	Subsidies Dial-a-ride	
L	St Joseph's Club	£50.00	Improve external lighting	

Name of Councill	lor	Community Group	Amount Awarded	Funding for	
Anthony Gee		Eaves Green Residence Group	£125.00	Trips and events	
		Eaves Green Youth Team	£125.00	Trips and events	
		Chorley's Angeles	£50.00	Purchase of training equipment	
Danny Gee —	Chorley Shop Mobility	£50.00	Purchase of new scooters		
		Euxton Methodist Scouts Group	£50.00	Purchase of equipment	NEW!
		Euxton War Memorial Group	£100.00	Engraving 'Roll of Honour' Panels	NEW!
Peter Goldsworth	ny	Intrepid Explorer Scouts	£250.00	Purchase of equipment	
Steve Holgate	Steve Holgate	Preston & Chorley Fibromyalgia, Hypermobility & Chronic Pain Support Group	£125.00	Advertising/promoting group in Chorley area	
		Chorley's Angels	£120.00	Purchase of Lifepak CR and fully automatic defibrillator	
		Chorley's Angels	£100.00	Purchase of equipment	
Mark Jarnell		Euxton Girl's FC	£100.00	Purchase of a new defibrillator	
		Chorley Shop Mobility	£50.00	Purchase of new scooters	
		Shop Mobility	£100.00	Purchase of new scooters	
Adrian Lowe		4 th Chorley St Peters Brownies	£150.00	Purchase of equipment	
		Shop Mobility	£100.00	Purchase of new scooters	
Marion Lowe		4 th Chorley St Peters Brownies	£150.00	Purchase of equipment	
Paul Leadbetter		The Charnock Richard Community Centre Trust	£250.00	Part fund the purchase of a memorial cross	
		Astley Park WI	£100.00	Purchase a tree to celebrate 100 years of WI organisation	

Name of Councillor	Community Group	Amount Awarded	Funding for	
Matthew Lynch	Shop Mobility	£50.00	Purchase of new scooters	
June Molyneaux	Adlington Scouts Group	£250.00	Purchase of Equipment	
Greg Morgan	Whittle-le-Woods Playingfield	£150.00	Cost of redecoration	
Alistair Morwood	Chorley's Angels	£50.00	Purchase of Lifepack CR and full automatic defibrillator	
	Chorley Shop Mobility	£50.00	Purchase of new scooters	
	4 th St Peter's Brownies	£100.00	Purchase of waterproof coats	NEW!
Beverley Murray	Eaves Green Residence Group	£250.00	Promoting event	
Mark Perks	Ravensthorpe Residents Association	£250.00	Transport cost for residents day out	
Pauline Phipps	Chorley & South Ribble Shopmobility	£250.00	Purchase of equipment	
Rosie Russell	Chorley & South Ribble Crossroads Care	£250.00	Ongoing support for the Friendship Circle	
Joyce Snape	Air Cadet Organisation	£250.00	Purchase of trophies for prize night	
Kim Snape	Adlington & District in Bloom Action Group	£250.00	Purchase of equipment and insurance	
Ralph Snape	Chorley Cricket Club	£250.00	Part funding to club house improvements	
Richard Toon	MIND	£250.00	Professional training for HOPE volunteers	
John Walker	Two Trees Community Garden	£250.00	Purchase of equipment	